

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER BANGANA DIVISION HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS
DEPARTMENT BANGANA

No:- PW-BGN-CB/T-1/2025-26- 1207-1246
To

Dated:- 20/08/2025

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell),
Nigam Vihar, HP Shimla-2.
cc-pwd-hp@nic.in.

Subject:- Publication of Tender Notice.

Sir,

Enclosed please find herewith the Tender Notice of various works as given in the Notice Inviting Tender. As per Notification Pr. Secy (PW) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh letter No. PBW(B)A(3)1/2020 dated Shimla-2 the 16th July, 2021 as the works mentioned in the tender Notice are of urgent nature and in public interest, the same may be uploaded on the departmental website.

DA/- Notice Inviting Tender/Scheduled of Quantity
And "A" Certificate.

Copy forwarded with its enclosures for information to:-

1. The Engineer-in-Chief, H.P.P.W.D., Shimla-2.
2. The Chief Engineer (HZ), H.P.P.W.D., Hamirpur.
3. The Superintending Engineer, 15th Circle, HPPWD, Una.
4. The Assistant Engineer, Sub Division, HPPWD Bangana and Basal.
5. Drawing Branch in this office.
6. Accounts Branch in this office.
7. Supdt of C Branch in this office.
8. Notice Board.

Awal Chh
Executive Engineer
Bangana Division
HPPWD Bangana


Executive Engineer
Bangana Division
HPPWD Bangana.

HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

CERTIFICATE.

Certified that the works are of urgent in nature and for larger public interest so there is exigencies/emergency in calling these tenders without press vide this office letter No. PW-BGN/CB/T-1/2025-26-

1207-1216 dated 20⁰⁵
2025


Executive Engineer
Bangana Division
HPPWD Bangana.


**OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER BANGANA DIVISION HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS
DEPARTMENT BANGANA**

NOTICE INVITING TENDER.

Sealed percentage rate tender on form 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer Bangana Division HPPWD Bangana on behalf of Governor of HP. from the approved eligible contractors enlisted in HPPWD, for the following works; so as to reach this office on **27-05-2025 up to 10.30 A.M** and same will be opened on the same day at 11.00 AM in presence of the interested contractors or their authorized representative. The application will be received in this office on at **26.05.2025 upto 11.30 PM**. The tender form can be had from the office of Executive Engineer Bangana Division HPPWD Bangana on cash payment (Non-refundable) on **26-05-2025** during office Hours **2.00 PM to 4.30 PM**. The application must be accompanied with earnest money in shape of NSD/FDR/Time deposit etc. of any post office of HP. or Nationalized Bank duly pledged in the name of Executive Engineer Bangana Division HPPWD Bangana cash order will not be entertained, it may be ensure that the earnest money shall have to be prepared work wise otherwise forms will not be issued. The offer of tender shall be kept upon for 60 days. The conditional tender or tender received by post will also be rejected. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason. All the approved eligible contractors should bring copy of their valid enlistment/renewal/exemption from earnest money with them. The tender documents will be issued only to those who fulfill the eligibility conditions. **The contractor should be registered as dealer under GST Act, Valid copy of Registration as required, Copy of PAN Card, EPF failing which no tender form will be issued to him.**

Work/Job No.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Time Period	Eligible of Class
1	A/R & M/O Chalola Nangal Salangri Sanjhot road (SH:-Maintenance of berms & drain in km. 0/000 to 4/000)	99916.00	2000.00	Two Month	D
2	A/R & M/O Dhamandri Ambehra Road (SH:- SH:-Maintenance of berms & drain in km. 0/000 to 3/000)	99990.00	2000.00	Two Month	D
3	C/O Link road Una Barera Road to Surjehra Khuhi to Shiv Mandir and Satsang Ghar km. 0/000 to 0/800(SH:- C/O Embankment for both side of 6.00 meter Span)	99774.00	2000.00	Two Month	D
4	C/O Link road Una Barera Road to Surjehra Khuhi to Shiv Mandir and Satsang Ghar km. 0/000 to 0/800(SH:- C/O Edge wall in km. 0/070 to 0/097) R.H.S.	99731.00	2000.00	Two Month	D
5	C/O Combined office building at Bangana Distt. Una H.P.(SH:- Providing and Fixing Network video recorded L.E.D. Samsung 43")	99238.00	2000.00	Two Month	D
6	A/R & M/O Assistant Engineer office at Dera Baba Rudru Sub Division (SH:- Preparation of Working Estimates)	99800.00	2000.00	Two Month	D
7	C/O Combined office building at Bangana Distt. Una H.P.(SH: Fixing and installation of RJ 45 Connector 32 Nos. Cabling box)	949 90.00	2000.00	Two Month	D
8	C/O Combined office building at Bangana Distt. Una H.P.(SH: Providing and Fixing 16.00 Nos. Cameras)	98530.00	2000.00	Two Month	D
9	A/R & M/O UAM Road km. 19/000 to 39/70(SH:- Patch work in km. 13/000 to 14/000)	99677.00	2000.00	Two Month	D

HIM SUCHANA AVAM JAN SAMPARK.


 Executive Engineer
 Bangana Division
 HPPWD Bangana.
 On behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh.

Percentage BoQ.

Name of work:- A/R & M/O Chalola Nanal Salangri Sanjhot road km. 0/000 to 4/000(SH:- Maintenance of Berms & Drain in km. 0/000 to 4/000)

PRICE SCHEDULE

This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be signed after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter Bidder name and values only

Sr. No.	Description of work	Estimated Cost	Quantity	Earnest Money Unit	2000.00 Estimated Rate in Words	Time Limit	Two Month AMOUNT Rs. P
1	Making up loss of material/ irregularities on shoulders to the design level by adding fresh approved selected soil and compacting it with appropriate equipment at OMC upto any lead as per technical specification Clause 1903 Including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	99916.00	1414.00	Per Square meter	45.27	64012.00	Rupees Fourty Five Paise Twenty Seven Only
2	Stripping excess soil from the shoulder surface to achieve the approved level and compacting with plate compactor at OMC as per drawings and technical specification Clause 1903 Including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1404.00	1404.00	Per Square meter	17.00	23868.00	Rupees Seventeen Only
3	Construction of unlined surface drain in all kinds and classification of soil average cross sectional area 0.40 (Zero point forty) square metre in soil to specified lines, grades, levels and dimension. Excavated materials to be used in embankment with any lift and lead as per M.O.R.D. technical specification Clause 307 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	204.00	204.00	Per Running metre	59.00	12036.00	Rupees Fifty Nine Only
Total in Figures							
Quoted Rate in Figures				Excess(+)		99916.00	
				Less(-)			


Executive Engineer
 Bangana Division
 H.P.W.D.B.

Percentage BoQ.

Name of work:- A/R & M/O Dhamandri Ambehra road km. 0/000 to 3/000(Sh:- Maintenance of Berms and Drain in km. 0/000 to 3/000)

PRICE SCHEDULE

This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be signed after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter Bidder name and values only

St. No.	Description of work	Estimated Cost 99990.00	Quantity	Earnest Money Unit	2000.00 Estimated Rate in Words	Time Limit Total amount without Taxes	Two Month AMOUNT Rs. P
1	Making up loss of material/ irregularities on shoulders to the design level by adding fresh approved selected soil and compacting it with appropriate equipment at OMC upto any lead as per technical specification Clause 1903 Including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.		1400.00	Per Square meter	45.27	63378.00	Rupees Forty Five - Paise Twenty Seven Only
2	Stripping excess soil from the shoulder surface to achieve the approved level and compacting with plate compactor at OMC as per drawings and technical specification Clause 1903 Including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.		1400.00	Per Square meter	17.00	23800.00	Rupees Seventeen Only
3	Construction of unlined surface drain in all kinds and classification of soil average cross sectional area 0.40 (Zero point forty) square metre in soil to specified lines, grades, levels and dimension. Excavated materials to be used in embankment with any lift and lead as per M.O.R.D. technical specification Clause 307 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.		217.16	Per Running metre	59.00	12812.00	Rupees Fifty Nine Only
Total in Figures						99990.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures				Excess(+) Less(-)			


Executive Engineer
 Bangana Division
 M.P.R.W.D. Bangana

②

PRICE SCHEDULE

tender. Bidders are allowed to enter Bidder name and values only

Amritha
Executive Engineer
Bangana Division
H. P. P. W. D. Bangalore
f

(4)

Percentage BoQ.

Name of work:- C/O Link road Una Barera Road to Surjehra Khuhi to Shiv Mandir and Satsang Ghar km. 0/000 to 0/800(SH:- C/O Edge wall in km. 0/070 to 0/097)R.H.S.

PRICE SCHEDULE

This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be signed after filling the rellevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter Bidder name and values only

Sr. No.	Description of work	Estimated Cost	Quantity	Earnest Money	2000.00	Time Limit	Two Month
				Unit	Estimated Rate in Words	Total amount without Taxes	AMOUNT Rs. P
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts and drains etc. in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiselling/wedging out rocks(where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D 2014 technical specification clause 305 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto all leads and lifts including dressing of sides, bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.		10.94	Per Cubic metre.	350.00	3829.00	Rupees Three Hundred & Fifty Only
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:4:8 (One cement : four coarse sand : eight graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size)mechanically mixed and curing complete excluding cost of form work upto all work plinth level including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-charge and other incidental. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST , labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.		21.87	Per Cubic metre.	3985.00	87152.00	Rupees Three Thousand Nine Hundred & Eighty Five

3	Providing weepholes in brick masonry/ stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimeters) dia PVC pipe of make D-PLAST/POLY having working pressure of 4.0 kg (four kilogramme) per square centimeter extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) (one vertical : twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and MORD 2014 technical specification clauses 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials with in all leads and lifts including other incidentals. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	25.00	Each	350.00	8750.00	Rupees Three Hundred & Fifty Only
Total in Figures					99731.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures		Excess(+)				
		Less(-)				


 Executive Engineer
 Bangana Division
 H. P. P. W. D. Bangana

(5)

Percentage BoQ.

Name of work:- C/O Combined office building at Bangana Tehsil Bangana Distt. Una (H.P.)(SH:- Providing and fixing Network video recorder L.E.D. 43")

PRICE SCHEDULE

This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be signed after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter Bidder name and values only

Sr. No.	Description of work	Estimated Cost	Quantity	Earnest Money	2000.00	Time Limit	Two Month
1	NVE(Network Video recorder) 265 HD memory storage 107 b H.D.D. with power supply unit L.E.D. Samsung 43" as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	99238.00	1.00	Job	99238.00	99238.00	AMOUNT Rs. P Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Two Hundred & Thirty Eight Only
Total in Figures						99238.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures				Excess(+)			
				Less(-)			

Author
Executive Engineer
Bangana Division
H.P.P.W.D. Bangana

Percentage BoQ.

Name of work:- A/R & M/O Assistant Engineer office at Dera Baba Rudru Sub Division (SH:- Preparation of working estimates)

PRICE SCHEDULE

This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be signed after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter Bidder name and values only

Sr. No.	Description of work	Estimated Cost	Quantity	Earnest Money Unit	2000.00 Estimated Rate in Words	Time Limit Total amount without Taxes	Two Month AMOUNT Rs. P
1	Preparation of working estimates on analysed rate based on HPSR 2020 and latest market rates for labour , material and carriage etc. Complete in all respect as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	99800.00	2.00	Job	49900.00	99800.00	Rupees Fourty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Only
Total in Figures						99800.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures				Excess(+)			
				Less(-)			


 Executive Engineer
 Bangana Division
 H.P.P.W.D. Bangana

Percentage BoQ.

Name of work:- C/O Combined office building at Bangana Tehsil Bangana Distt. Una (H.P.)(SH:- Fixing and installation of R.I. 45 Connector , 32 nos. Cabling box)

PRICE SCHEDULE

This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be signed after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter Bidder name and values only

Sr. No.	Description of work	Estimated Cost	Quantity	Earnest Money	2000.00	Time Limit	Two Month
		94990.00		Unit	Estimated Rate in Words	Total amount without Taxes	AMOUNT Rs. P
1	Wire CAT6 D-LINK 68mm SWG UTP 23 AWG bord width UPTO 250 mhz, PVC. PIPE 3/4" make poly plast NVR. Rack D-LINK. 4U, Wall mount 16 ch, Giga Port. P.O.E Switch 4 TB H.D.D RJ. 45 connector 32 nos, Camera Boxes - 32 nos, cabling fixing instalation as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.		1.00	Job	94990.00	94990.00	Ruppes Ninety Four Thousand Nine Hundred & Ninety Only
Total in Figures						94990.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures				Excess(+)			
				Less(-)			


 Executive Engineer
 Bangana Division
 H.P.W.D. Bangana

Percentage BoQ.

Name of work:- C/O Combined office building at Bangana Tehsil Bangana Distt. Una (H.P.)(SH:- Providing and Fixing 16.00 Nos. Cameras)

PRICE SCHEDULE

This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be signed after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter Bidder name and values only

Sr. No.	Description of work	Estimated Cost	Quantity	Unit	Estimated Rate in Words	Time Limit	Two Month
1	16 Chaneels I.P. Cameras 4MP with day night colour , audio two way .1080 P full H.D. Ethernet connectivity protocol 30 fbs H-265+/264, 3D DNR Cmos , photo senser. as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	98530.00	16.00	Nos.	6158.13	98530.00	Rupees Six Thousand One Hundred & Fifty Eight Paise Thirteen Only
Total in Figures						98530.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures							


Executive Engineer
 Bangana Division
 H.P.W.D.B.

(2)

Percentage BoQ.

Name of work:- A/R & M/O UAM Road km. 0/000 to 19/000 (SH:- Patch work in km. 13/000 to 14/000)

PRICE SCHEDULE

This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be signed after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter Bidder name and values only

Sr. No.	Description of work	Estimated Cost	Quantity	Earnest Money	2000.00	Time Limit	Two Month
1	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting graded stone aggregate to wet mix macadam specification including premixing the material with water at OMC in mechanical mixer (Pug Mill), carriage of mixed material by tipper to site, laying in uniform layers in sub-base/base course on a well prepared sub-base and compacting with smooth wheel roller of 80 to 100KN weight to achieve the desired density including lighting, barricading and maintenance of diversion, etc as per Tables 400.11 & 400.12 and Technical Specification Clause 406. including carriage of materials in all leads, lifts and other incidental and as per the entire satisfaction and directions of Engineer-in-Charge. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government		7.39	Per Cubic metre.	1866.00	13790.00	Rupees One Thousand Eight Hundred & Sixty Six Only
2	Providing and applying primer coat with BITUMEN emulsion SS-1 on the prepared surface of granular base including cleaning of road surface with hydraulic brooms and spraying primer @ 0.70kg-1.00 kg (zero decimal seven zero kilogram to one decimal zero kilogram) per square metre using mechanical means as per M.O.R.D. technical specifications clause 502 including carriage of materials in all leads, lifts and other incidental and as per the entire satisfaction and directions of Engineer-in-Charge. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.		98.56	Per Square metre	54.70	5391.00	Rupees Fifty Four - Paise Seventy Only

3	Repair to pot holes and removal of loose material, trimming of sides, cleaning of surface by providing tack coat at the rate of 0.30Kg (zero decimal three zero kilogramme) per square metre, 20 mm (twenty millimeter) compacted thickness, composed of crushed stone aggregate 13.2mm (thirteen decimal two millimeter) to 5.6mm (five decimal six millimeter aggregate at rate of 0.27 cum (zero point two seven cubic metres), mixed with Bitumen VG-30 at the rate 1.46 Kg (one point four six kilogramme) per square metres of road surface to required line grade and level to serve as wearing course on a previously prepared base, including mixing and heating binder and aggregate in Hot Mix Plant 30/40 (Thirty/ Forty) Tonne per hour capacity, transporting mixed material with tipper and laying manually to the required grade and camber and rolling with a three Wheel 80-100 (Eighty-hundred) KN static road roller, finished to required level and seal coat seal coat for sealing the voids in a bituminous surface laid to specified level grade and cross fall using type-B as per technical specification clause 510 using BITUMEN VG - 30 at the rate of 0.68 kg (zero point six eight kilogramme) premixed with 0.006 (zero point zero-zero six) cubic metre of fine aggregate per Sqm. (square metre) heated in mini hot mix plant and laying manually of mixed material and rolling with power road roller 8-10 (eight to ten) tonne capacity specification Clause 1904.2.503 and 508.1, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	234.00	Per Square metre	344.00	80496.00	Rupees Three Hundred & Fourty Four Only
Total in Figures					99677.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures		Excess(+)				
		Less(-)				


Executive Engineer
 Bangana Division
 H.P.D.W.D.
